The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the Company�s consolidated results that would
have occurred if the transactions and adjustments reflected therein had been consummated in the period or on the date
presented, or on any particular date in the future, nor does it purport to present the Company�s financial position,
results of operations or cash flows for future periods.

50

Edgar Filing: FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

57

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2006
(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

First
Industrial 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 First
Realty
Trust, AcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisition Other Industrial

Inc. A I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X
Pro

Forma
Realty
Trust,

(Historical)PropertiesPropertyPropertyPropertyPropertiesPropertyPropertiesPropertyPropertyPropertiesPropertyAdjustments Inc.

Note 1 (a)
Note 1
(b)

Note
1
(c)

Note
1 (d)

Note
1 (e)

Note 1
(f)

Note
1 (g)

Note 1
(h)

Note
1 (i)

Note 1
(j)

Note
1 (k)

Note
1 (l)

Note 1
(m) Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Rental Income $ 274,907 $ 4,566 $ 27 $ 334 $ 313 $ 2,443 $ 346 $ 1,034 $ 233 $ 2,021 $ 570 $ 763 $ 671 $ 288,228
Tenant Recoveries and
Other Income 110,589 276 3 45 64 600 78 235 � 476 105 18 � 112,489
Revenues from Build
to Suit Development
for Sale 10,540 � � � � � � � � � � � � 10,540

Total Revenues 396,036 4,842 30 379 377 3,043 424 1,269 233 2,497 675 781 671 411,257

EXPENSES:
Property Expenses 130,230 1,344 3 45 98 637 78 275 157 476 105 18 � 133,466
General and
Administrative 77,497 � � � � � � � � � � � � 77,497
Amortization of
Deferred Financing
Costs 2,666 � � � � � � � � � � � � 2,666
Depreciation and
Other Amortization 145,906 � � � � � � � � � � � 10,774 156,680
Expenses from Build
to Suit Development
for Sale 10,263 � � � � � � � � � � � � 10,263

Total Expenses 366,562 1,344 3 45 98 637 78 275 157 476 105 18 10,774 380,572

OTHER
INCOME/EXPENSE:
Interest Income 1,614 � � � � � � � � � � � 9 1,623
Mark-to-Market/(Loss)
Gain on Settlement of
Interest Rate

(3,112) � � � � � � � � � � � � (3,112)

Edgar Filing: FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

58

Protection Agreements
Interest Expense (121,141) � � � � � � � � � � � 22,009 (99,132)

Total Other Income/
Expense (122,639) � � � � � � � � � � � 22,018 (100,621)

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations
Before Equity in
Income of Joint
Ventures, Gain on Sale
of Real Estate, Income
Tax Benefit, and
(Expense) Income
Allocated to Minority
Interest (93,165) 3,498 27 334 279 2,406 346 994 76 2,021 570 763 11,915 (69,936)
Equity in Income of
Joint Ventures 30,673 � � � � � � � � � � � � 30,673
Gain on Sale of Real
Estate 6,071 � � � � � � � � � � � � 6,071
Income Tax Benefit
(Expense) Allocable to
Continuing Operations 6,801 � � � � � � � � � � � (11,652) (4,851)
Minority Interest
Allocable to
Continuing Operations 9,281 � � � � � � � � � � � (2,626) 6,655

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations (40,339) 3,498 27 334 279 2,406 346 994 76 2,021 570 763 (2,363) (31,388)

Less: Preferred
Dividends (21,424) � � � � � � � � � � � (2,668) (24,092)
Less: Redemption of
Preferred Stock (672) � � � � � � � � � � � � (672)

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations
Available to Common
Stockholders $ (62,435) 3,498 27 334 279 2,406 346 994 76 2,021 570 763 (5,031) $ (56,152)

Edgar Filing: FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

59

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)
1. Statement of Operations Pro Forma Assumptions and Adjustments � For the Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2006
(a) Reflects the operations of the Company for the period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006 as reported

[…]

Weighted Average Shares � Basic 44,011,503 44,011,503
Weighted Average Shares � Diluted 44,011,503 44,011,503

Basic EPS:
Loss from Continuing Operations Available to Common Stockholders, Net Of
Minority Interest $ (1.42) $ (1.28)

Diluted EPS:
Loss from Continuing Operations Available to Common Stockholders, Net Of
Minority Interest $ (1.42) $ (1.28)

54

Edgar Filing: FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

63

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

First
Industrial 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006 First
Realty
Trust, AcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisitionAcquisition Other Industrial

Inc. A I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X
Pro

Forma
Realty
Trust,

(Historical) PropertiesPropertyPropertyPropertyPropertiesPropertyPropertiesPropertyPropertyPropertiesPropertyAdjustments Inc.

Note 1 (a)
Note 1
(b)

Note
1 (c)

Note 1
(d)

Note
1 (e)

Note 1
(f)

Note
1 (g)

Note 1
(h)

Note
1 (i)

Note 1
(j)

Note
1 (k)

Note
1 (l)

Note 1
(m)

Pro
Forma

REVENUES:
Rental Income $ 223,572 $ 12,299 $ 826 $ 3,929 $ 714 $ 3,529 $ 589 $ 1,173 $ 258 $ 2,008 $ 613 $ 833 $ (747) $ 249,596
Tenant Recoveries and
Other Income 85,717 2,937 96 535 86 705 135 217 � 594 109 20 � 91,151
Revenues from Build
to Suit Development
for Sale 16,241 � � � � � � � � � � � � 16,241

Total Revenues 325,530 15,236 922 4,464 800 4,234 724 1,390 258 2,602 722 853 (747) 356,988

EXPENSES:
Property Expenses 108,464 5,618 85 540 353 1,024 135 293 204 594 109 20 � 117,439
General and
Administrative 55,812 � � � � � � � � � � � � 55,812
Amortization of
Deferred Financing
Costs 2,125 � � � � � � � � � � � � 2,125
Depreciation and
Other Amortization 105,720 � � � � � � � � � � � 25,936 131,656
Expenses from Build
to Suit Development
for Sale 15,574 � � � � � � � � � � � � 15,574

Total Expenses 287,695 5,618 85 540 353 1,024 135 293 204 594 109 20 25,936 322,606

OTHER
INCOME/EXPENSE:
Interest Income 1,486 � � � � � � � � � � � 852 2,338
Mark-to-Market/(Loss)
Gain on Settlement of
Interest Rate
Protection Agreements 811 � � � � � � � � � � � � 811

82 � � � � � � � � � � � � 82

Edgar Filing: FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

64

Gain From Early
Retirement of Debt
Interest Expense (108,339) � � � � � � � � � � � 47,676 (60,663)

Total Other Income/
Expense (105,960) � � � � � � � � � � � 48,528 (57,432)

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations
Before Equity in
Income of Joint
Ventures, Gain on Sale
of Real Estate, Income
Tax Benefit, and
(Expense) Income
Allocated to Minority
Interest (68,125) 9,618 837 3,924 447 3,210 589 1,097 54 2,008 613 833 21,845 (23,050)
Equity in Income of
Joint Ventures 3,699 � � � � � � � � � � � � 3,699
Gain on Sale of Real
Estate 29,550 � � � � � � � � � � � � 29,550
Income Tax Benefit
(Expense) Allocable to
Continuing Operations 3,151 � � � � � � � � � � � (23,274) (20,123)
Minority Interest
Allocable to
Continuing Operations 5,522 � � � � � � � � � � � (3,964) (1,558)

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations (26,203) 9,618 837 3,924 447 3,210 589 1,097 54 2,008 613 833 (5,393) (8,366)

Less: Preferred
Dividends (10,688) � � � � � � � � � � � (14,500) (25,188)
Less: Redemption of
Preferred Stock � � � � � � � � � � � � � �

(Loss) Income from
Continuing Operations
Available to Common
Stockholders $ (36,891) $ 9,618 $ 837 $ 3,924 $ 447 $ 3,210 $ 589 $ 1,097 $ 54 $ 2,008 $ 613 $ 833 $ (19,893) $ (33,554)

Edgar Filing: FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 8-K

65

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
Notes to Pro Forma Financial Statements

(Unaudited, Dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)
1. Statement of Operations Pro Forma Assumptions and Adjustments � For the Twelve Months Ended

December 31, 2005
(a) Reflects the operations of the Company for the period January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005 as reported